

**Misc 315/24**

Order no.06 Dated: 18.06.25

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Hazira filed by the petitioner.

OP appeared and through Ld. Advocate files a petition praying for time for filing W.O and Declaration of Assest and Liabilities .

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed .

**Fix 09.09.25 for filing W.O. and Declaration of Assest and Liabilities . .**

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh  
JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna